Milwaukee County

Meeting Notice-Public Notice

Saturday, May 3rd, 2025 11:00 A.M. Whitnall Beer Garden 8831 N Root River Pkwy Franklin WI 53132

Whitnall Park Beer Garden Opening Ceremony

Brief Description (Milwaukee County Event): The Whitnall Park Beer Garden will have its opening Ceremony for the 2025 season on Saturday May 3 starting at 11:00 am with a ceremonial keg tapping at 11:30 am

Public Notice

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE: Members of the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors (County Board) may attend this event to participate or to gather information.

Therefore, notice is hereby given that this event may constitute a meeting of the County Board and/or a meeting of one or more of the County Board's other committees, commissions, or task forces, although no action will be taken at this event by the County Board or any of its other committees, commissions, or task forces.

WHAT / NAME OF EVENT: Whitnall Park Beer Garden Opening Ceremony

WHEN / DATE: May 3rd, 2025

TIME: 11:00 A.M.

PLACE / LOCATION: Whitnall Park

8831 N Root River Pkwy Franklin WI 53132

Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) accommodation requests:

ADA accommodation requests should be filed with the Milwaukee County Office for Persons with Disabilities, 278-3932 (voice) or 711 (TRS), upon receipt of this notice.